+) VDC

A Rentokil Company

Amendment #1 of Midge Control Contract

This amendment is made between Del Webb Oak Creek Homeowners Association
and Vector Disease Control International (VDCI). The parties that this amendment
is associated with the original contract documents dated April 14, 2023.

This amendment provides for the addition of 5 acres of larviciding and 0.25 mile of
barrier spraying to the current contract specifications for the added cost of $703.00
per month for the remainder of the contract term. Monthly payment for October to
December 2023 will be $3,185 per month.

Except as set forth in this Amendment, the agreement is unaffected and shall
continue in full force and effect in accordance with the terms and conditions. If
there is any conflict between this amendment and the Agreement or any earlier
amendment, the terms of this amendment will prevail.

By: Del Webb Oak Creek HOA By: Vector Disease Control International
Printed Name: Printed Name: Caroline Efstathion, PhD
Title: Title: Regional Director

= 7
Signature: % Signature: 4 W

Date: /O//Cp/é/.j Date: /6//@/2*—5




